
Phone (Office) 0238-500052 No. TC/G-55/        1319          /of 2014

1

ESTIMATED

COST

S.#

Sealed tenders are invited as per standard bidding documents are notified

by SPPRA are used as per Rules 2010 (amended 2013) from the all intending

bidders/firms/parties/companies & pre-qualified firms on B-I/B-II Form for procurement of

the following works under MPAs Priority Programme 2013-2014.

S.# NAME OF SCHEME

                          In case un-response of the Tenders Next date of issue/opening are shown below: -

2nd 09.06.2014 09.06.2014

Attempt Date of Sale Blank Tenders Date of Opening Tenders at 2:00 P.M

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

6. Affidavit to the effect that the Firm/Contractor have not been black listed previously by any

executing agency.

1st Date

1. Contract documents and others terms and condition can be seen and blank tenders obtained

from the office of the undersigned situated at office of the Executive Engineer Highways Division Umerkot on

payment of cost as shown against each. The bid Security is only shape of Call Deposit as required under

17(3)(d) of SPPRA Rule 2010 from Schedule Bank of Pakistan in favour of the undersinged should be

submitted at the time of submission of Bid/Tender.

Particulars

Last date of receipt of application and issuance of tenders after

publication of the NIT in newspaper upto 1:00 PM (any working day)

4. If the undersigned happens to be out of the Head quarter on the date of opening of tenders

the same will be opened on the next working day at 1:00 PM

7.                       Affidavit with effect that all documents/particulars/information furnished are true correct.

COMPLETION 

PERIOD

19.05.2014

2 Tender will be receipt and open at 2:00 PM 20.05.2014

2.                     No conditional tenders will be entertained.

24 Months 30001

Construction Of Road From Umerkot Kunri

Road To Village Dhani Bux Khoso Mile 0/2-

0/6 (0.80 Kms)

6.2803 0.1256

3. The tender will be opened in presence of the Procurement committee comprizing odd numbers

of members including 1/3rd members in presence of the Contractors or their authorized representative who

may wish to be present.

Dated:     02      -    05    -2014

OFFICE OF THE
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAYS

DIVISION UMERKOT

TENDER 

FEE

5. Under Taking on Affidavit that firm is not involved in any litigation or abandoned any work in

the department.

EARNEST 

MONEY (M)

8. In case of Firm. List of Partners/Partnership Deed, giving full particulars of

Director/Proprietors or others connected alongwith Power of Attorney. In case of being sole proprietors such

undertaking on Affidavit be furnished.



Copy forwarded to:-

7.                  The Divisional Accounts Officer (Local) for information.

v) List of Machinery and equipment available with documentary evidence of its ownership

certificate of Bank showing credit worthiness alongwith Bank statement.

1. The Director Information (Advertisement) Public Relation Department Sindh, Secretariat Block No: 96 Karachi alongwith

seven copies of the Advertisement for its publication in leading Sindhi & Urdu 03  Newspapers English/Urdu and (Sindh

4.                  The Superintending Engineer Works & Services Department District Umerkot.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAYS

DIVISION UMERKOT

ii)   Bio data of Engineers and Technical staff working with the firm

9. Eligibility condition for inteding participants in case of works costing of Rs. 2.500 Million and

above will be as under:

iv) List of works in progress indicating cost of each work and copy of letter of award of

work.

5. The Assistant Engineer Highways Sub-Division (all) Under W&S Deptt: Umerkot. He is directed for vide publicity and for

office record.

i) Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council in the relevant field of specialization of

work and to the extent of tender amount of each work.

iii) Documentary evidence of works executed/works in progress and certificate of

satisfactory completion of works by the employers.

6.                  Drawing Branch/Correspondence Branch, Notice Board.

vi) Registration with income tax department (NTN certificates) and copy of NIC if

individual.

Copy forwarded with complements (alongwith CD of NIT) to the Secretary Information Technology submit

with (I.T) Government of Sindh with request for arranging to place on the web site of Government of Sindh www.sindhgovt.pk

as instructed by honourable Chief Secretary to Government of Sindh vide Notification No. (C-1/SGA&CD/4-80/2006, dated:

01.11.2006.

2.                  The Director (C.B) Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Planning & Development Department Karachi.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAYS

DIVISION UMERKOT

vii)  Registration certificate of Sindh Revenue Board Government of Sindh is required.

3.                  The Chief Engineer, Highways Government of Sindh Hyderabad for favour of his kind information.


